
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083158-2025 

Tender

Waunfawr Natural Flood Management (NFM)

Cyngor Gwynedd

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-083158
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05eeda (view related notices)
Published 16 December 2025, 9:57am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Reference

CPF 14926

Description

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083158-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083158-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05eeda
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079786-2025


Page 2 to 5

Carrying out of the construction of a series of natural flood management interventions in
the upper catchment of Waunfawr, Gwynedd.

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 excluding VAT

£100,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

19 January 2026 to 13 March 2026

1 month, 26 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Conditions of participation

Please see etenderwales.

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

19 December 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline

5 January 2026, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etenderwales.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/go/71801272019AE94FF8E9

Please see etenderwales.

ITT - itt_121301

https://etenderwales.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/go/71801272019AE94FF8E9


Page 4 to 5

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Technical Envelope Please see

etenderwales.
Quality 60.00%

Commercial Envelope Please see
etenderwales.

Price 40.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Cyngor Gwynedd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTCX-9875-MZPQ

Swyddfeydd y Cyngor / Council Offices

Caernarfon

LL55 1SH



Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Contact name: Tomos Wyn Davies

Email: TomosWynDavies@gwynedd.llyw.cymru

Website: http://www.gwynedd.llyw.cymru

Region: UKL12 - Gwynedd

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:TomosWynDavies@gwynedd.llyw.cymru
http://www.gwynedd.llyw.cymru
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Cyngor Gwynedd


		2026-02-24T18:42:52+0000
	TCPDF




